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450 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Twentieth
Suffolk

District

REVERE
Winthrop .

TOTALS .

Twentieth
Suffolk

District

REVERE
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2
Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2
Wd. 3 Pet. 2

3
Wd. 5 Pet. 3

Winthrop
Pet. I

2

3
4
5
6

TOTALS

ill
Q

2,290
2,005

4,295

39
20

59

689
230

919

State Election

Q its

758
699

1,056
432
819
955
831

1,216
1,255
1,171
1,516
1,424
1,342

13,474

3

4

4

9
9

13

42

245
260
459
177
349
332
276

238
239
238
348
292
232

3,685

3,018
2,255

5,273

1,003
959

1,515
609

1,168
1,287
1,107

1,457
1,498
1,413
1,873
1,725
1,587

17,201

fi



1992 State Representative 451

First

Worcester
District

Athol
Holden
Hubbardston
Petersham .

.

Phillipston . .

Royalston .

.

Rutland
Templeton .

.

TOTALS ....

First

Worcester
District

Athol
Pet. 1 . . . .

2 ....

3 ....

4 . ...

5 ....

6 ....

Holden
Pet. 1 . . . ,

2 ...

3 ...

4 ...

5 ...

Hubbardston

Petersham .

.

Phillipston .

.

Royalston
Pet. 1 . .

.

2 ...

Rutland ....

Templeton
Pet. 1 . .

.

2 ...

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

2

3

45
7

1

1

8
2

69

338
1,403

90
50
38

34
428
139

2,520

State Election

694
508
695
561
702
532

1,172
1,495
1,302
1,293
1,415

1,213

540

493

291
137

1,736

824
442

16,045

185
178
196
182
193
161

349
410
376
359
418

371

177

163

81
47

706

- 268
- 140

22 4,960

3

11

3

1

>
3

I

340
1,406
135
57
39

35
436
141

2,589

Republican Primary

879
686
891
743
895
693

1,521
1,905
1,679
1,652
1,836

1,595

720

657

372
184

2,445

1,092
582

21,027

in
i°' B

362
1,434

72
93
31

55
259
74

2,380

92
224

7
7

7

11

47
14

409

454
1,659

82
101
38

66
306
88

2,794



452 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Second
Worcester
District

Ashburnham
Ashby
GARDNER

.

Templeton . .

Townsend .

.

Winchendon

.

TOTALS

Second
Worcester
District

Ashburnham
Pet. 1

2

Ashby
GARDNER
Wd. 1 Pet. A

B
Wd. 2 Pet. A

B
Wd. 3 Pet. A

B
Wd. 4 Pet. A

B
Wd. 5 Pet. A

B
Templeton

Pet. 3
4

Townsend ....

Winchendon
Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

<s!

•c"oQ
o

State Election

1,001
172

676

537
480
520
661
376
599
443
459
432
699

187
669

608

1,110
935

10,564

1,027
277

638

174
227
243
322
239
345
171
273
203
294

110
324

575

552
579

6,573

191 - 31 222
80 - 20 100

613 . 1 205 819
91 - 12 103
66 - 24 90

152 - 25 177

1,193 1 317 1,511

105
14

117

46
53
74
77
73
56
53
51
38
71

7
34

148

135
111

1,263

I

J

CO M

51

108
72

279
41
71

94

665

2,140
463

1,433

757
760
837

1,060
688

1,000
667
783
673

1,064

304
1,027

1,331

1,797
1,625

18,409



1992

Third
Worcester
District

FITCHBURG
TOTALS

Third
Worcester
District

FITCHBURG
Wd. 1 Pet. A

B
Wd. 2 Pet. A

B
Wd. 3 Pet. A

B
Wd. 4 Pet. A

B
Wd. 5 Pet. A

B
Wd. 6 Pet. A

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

™3«

TSO

1,482

1,482

416

416

State Election

794
797
727
923

1,193
722
580
639
758
339
857

8,329

326
382
272
304
465
417
392
321
465
201
399

3,944

1,900

1,900

State Representative 453

Republican Primary

m
in

389

389

96



454 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary

Fourth
Worcester
District

FITCHBURG . .

LEOMINSTER.
Lunenburg
TOTALS

Fourth
Worcester
District

FITCHBURG . .

LEOMINSTER.
Lunenburg

TOTALS

Fourth
Worcester
District

FITCHBURG
Wd. 6 Pet. B .

LEOMINSTER
Wd. 1 Pet. A .

B.
Wd. 2 Pet. A .

B.
Wd. 3 Pet. A .

B.
Wd. 4 Pet. A .

B.
Wd. 5 Pet. A .

B.
Lunenburg

Pet. 2

TOTALS

II•a 2«

3 h
OS

lis

JoD
W

ItL
•as« * g

goQ
Q

sis

SoD

44
1,871

42

1,957

22
220
12

254

115
1,691

60

1,866

117
2,068
107

2,292

Republican Primary

s



1992 State Representative 455

Fifth

Worcester
District

Barre
Brookfield
East Brookfield .

New Braintree . . .

North Brookfield

Oakham
Spencer
Sturbridge
Warren
West Brookfield .

TOTALS

Fifth

Worcester
District

Barre
Pet. 1

2

Brookfield

East Brookfield .

New Braintree . .

.

North Brookfield

Oakham
Spencer

Pet. 1

2
3

Sturbridge
Pet. 2

Warren
Pet. A

B
West Brookfield .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

n

Sal

1,430
738

1,187

833

404

1,868

710

1,463
1,329
1,649

1,429

1,256
473

1,433

16,202

198
67

243

199

63

381

129

337
227
366

3

14

225
80

280

3,299

1,629
805

1,430

1,034

467

2,254

841

1,800
1,556
2,015

504 1,933

1,482
553

1,716

19,515

ca

69
54
37
27
127

56
151
53
52
89

715

71
54
38
27

129

56
151
53
52
92

723



456 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Sixth

Worcester
District

Charlton
Dudley
Southbridge

.

Sturbridge . .

TOTALS . .

.

Sixth

Worcester
District

Charlton
Pet. 1 . .

.

2 ...

Dudley
Pet. 1 . .

.

2 ...

3 ...

Southbridge
Pet. 1 . .

.

2 ...

3 ...

4 ...

5 ...

Sturbridge .

.

TOTALS . .

.

11

Q

1,667
1,787

909
1,016
1,153

942
793

1,041
1,322
780

1,440

12,850

17

2

20

466
442

405
398
437

448
336
504
571
445

632

5,084

2,150
2,231

1,315
1,414
1,590

1,390
1,129
1,545
1,893
1,225

2,072

17,954

7

13
5

57

82

153
68

108
110

439



1992 State Representative 457

Republican Primary

Seventh
Worcester
District

Auburn .

Millbury

.

Oxford .

.

TOTALS

Seventh
Worcester
District

Auburn
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5

Millbury
Pet. 1

2
3
4

Oxford
Pet. 1

2

3

TOTALS

93 535
53 244
9 222

155 1,001

1,012



458 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Eighth
Worcester
District

Douglas .

Millville .

Sutton . .

Uxbridge
Webster .

TOTALS

Eighth
Worcester
District

Douglas .

Millville .

Sutton
Pet. 1

2

3

Uxbridge
Pet. 1

2

3

Webster
Pet. 1

2
3
4

TOTALS

til

o oQ
S

205
192
395
566
708

2,066

7

1

15
15

38

51
30

122
95
145

443

State Election

263
223
532
676
853

2,547



1992 State Representative 459

Ninth
Worcester
District

Grafton
Northbridge . .

Westborough

.

TOTALS ....

Ninth
Worcester
District

Grafton
Pet. 1 . . .

.

2 ....

3 ....

4 ....

Northbridge
Pet. 1 . . . .

2 . ...

3 ....

4 . .. .

Westborough
Pet. 1 . . . .

2 ....

3 ....

4 ....

TOTALS ....

Democratic Primary

732
143
238

1,113

69
88

475

632

599
587
676

1,862

1,400
818

1,389

3,607

Republican Primary

State Election

all

i "go

771
891
808
593

622
590
548
713

541
510
681
791

8,059

722
920
788
651

664
836
659
718

656
659
690
785

8,748

85
98
98
90

123
146
129
148

417
418
645
620

3,017

• S o



460 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Tenth
Worcester
District

Blackstone

.

Hopedale .

.

Mendon . . .

Milford

TOTALS .

.

Tenth
Worcester
District

Blackstone

.

Hopedale .

.

Mendon . .

.

Milford
Pet. 1 .

.

2 ..

3 ..

4 ..

5 ..

6 .

7 .,

TOTALS .

.

!1«

m

228
255
135
865

1,483

16

24

46
41
30

216

333

State Election

PU §

1,459

2,489

1,726

1,375
1,399
1,100
1,253
1,539
1,349
1,433

15,122

41

1

11

17

70

446

590

525

368
366
246
304
313
310
334

3,802

275
303
165

1,097

1,840

1,905

3,120

2,252

1,743
1,765
1,357
1,574
1,852
1,659
1,767

18,994

a

13

13

54
110
77
190

431

54
123
77
190

444



1992 State Representative 461

Eleventh
Worcester
District

Boylston ....

Northborough
Shrewsbury .

.

TOTALS

Eleventh
Worcester
District

Boylston ....

Northborough
Pet. 1 . . . .

2 ....

3 ....

Shrewsbury
Pet. 1 . . . .

2 ....

3 ....
4 ....

5 ....

6 ....

7 ....

8 ....

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

fl



462 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twelfth

Worcester
District

Clinton
Lancaster
Princeton
Sterling

West Boylston

Westminster .

.

TOTALS

Twelfth
Worcester
District

Clinton
Pet. 1

2
3
4

Lancaster
Pet. 2

Princeton

Sterling

West Boylston
Pet. 1

2

Westminster .

.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

—



1992 State Representative 463

Thirteenth

Worcester
District

Paxton
WORCESTER
TOTALS

Thirteenth

Worcester
District

Paxton

WORCESTER
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

3
4
5

Wd. 9 Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

State Election

il

•9*8
i'sia

it,

111

id

1,478

962
1,387
601

1,139
943
465
625
539
543
514
554
778
558
686

11,772

782

350
578
425
513
368
181
223
214
242
246
190
297
232
234

5,075

158
171
81
173
183
70
95
91
95
89
88
133
89
109

1,741

297
1,189

1,486

116 2,376

1,470
2,136
1,107
1,825
1,494
716
943
844
880
849
832

1,209
879

1,029

18,589



464 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Fourteenth
Worcester
District

WORCESTER
TOTALS

3,128

3,128

1,114 4,242

1,114 4,242

State Election

946

946

8|g

to-i O «91

E- -S aM
tit

196

196



1992 State Representative 465

Fifteenth

Worcester
District

WORCESTER
TOTALS

Fifteenth

Worcester
District

WORCESTER
Wd. 4 Pet. 1

2

3
4
5

Wd. 5 Pet. 5
Wd. 8 Pet. 3
Wd. 10 Pet. 1

2

3
5
6
7

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

1,425

1,425

2,979

2,979

893

893

State Election

S 53

<; 1 e

.g oQ
> 3

749
1,271
420

1,149
1,381
801
395
417
293
285
272
383
371

8,187

73
95
68
126
159
112
55

105
55
62
48
111
79

1,148


